R
版本：202011C 1/4
PNP 硅外延晶体管
PNP Epitaxial Silicon Transistor
2SB1261
订 货 型 号 Order codes
印    记
Marking
封    装
Package
有卤-条管
Halogen-Tu
be
无卤-条管
Halogen
Free-Tube
有卤-袋装
Halogen-Re
el
无卤-袋装
Halogen
Free-Reel
有卤-编带
Halogen-R
eel
无卤-编带
Halogen
Free-Reel
2SB1261-M-B N/A 2SB1261-M-C N/A N/A N/A 2SB1261 TO-126
2SB1261-R-B N/A 2SB1261-R-C N/A 2SB1261-R-A N/A 2SB1261 DPAK
放大分档 hFE Classification
档位 M L K
hFE2* 100-200 160-320 200-400
封装 Package
TO-126           D-PAK
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
用途
 用于音频放大器、开关及在混合集成
电路
APPLICATIONS
 Designed for Audio Frequency Amplifier and Switching,
especially in Hybrid Integrated Circuits.
产品特性
 高放大：hFE=-100-400
 低压降：VCE(sat) ≤ 0.3 V
 环保（RoHS）产品
FEATURES
 High hFE：hFE=-100-400
 Low VCE(sat)：VCE(sat) ≤ 0.3 V
 RoHS product
主要参数  MAIN CHARACTERISTICS
IC -3A
VCEO -60V
PC 2W
R                                          2SB1261
版本：202011C 2/4
绝对最大额定值  ABSOLUTE RATINGS (Tc=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
热特性 THERMAL CHARACTERISTIC
项    目